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Sittings of the Supreme Court, 1923.

“7 E, five of the Judges of the Supreme Court o New

Zealand, in pursuance of the powers vested in us
by the Judicature Act, 1908, hereby make the following
rules respecting the places and times for holding sittings of
the Supreme Court and sittings in Chambers, in the several
judicial districts for the year 1923 :—

NORTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,

will be held at the Supreme Court House, AUCKLAND, to com- .

mence on the following days, at 10 a.m.:—
Tuesday, 6th February.
Tuesday, 8th May.
Tuesday, 31st July.
Tuesday, 30th October.

HamirroN JubpiciaL DIsTrICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Supreme Court House, HamiLrToN,
to commence on the following days, at 10 a.m. :—

* Tuesday, 27th February.
Tuesday, 12th June.
Tuesday, 4th September.
Tuesday, 27th November.

TARANAKI JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, NEw PrymouTH, to
commence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 20th February.
Tuesday, 15th May.
Tuesday, 14th August.
Tuesday, 27th November.

GISBORNE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, GISBORNE, to commence on
the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Monday, 12th March.
Monday, 11th June.
Monday, 27th August.
Monday, 3rd December.

WaNGgaNUI JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce.and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, Wanecanvl, to
commence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesrlay, 13th February.
Tuesday, 22nd May.
Tuesday, 21st August.
Tuesday, 20th November.

WELLINGTON JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, WELLINGTON, to
commence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 6th February.
Tuesday, 8th May.
Tuesday, 31st July.
Tuesday, 30th October.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, PALMERSTON NORTH,
to commence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 6th February.
Tuesday, 8th May.
Tuesday, 7th August.
Tuesday, 6th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908.
will be held at the Supreme Court House, NAPIER, to com-
mence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 27th February.
Tuesday, 5th June.
Tuesday, 21st August.
Tuesday, 13th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes, under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
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will be held at the Courthouse, MASTERTON, to commence
on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 13th March.

Tuesday, 4th September.

NEeLsoN Jupician DisTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, NELSON, to commence on the
following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 6th March.
Tuesday, 12th June.
Tuesday, 27th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, BLENHEIM, to commence on
the following days. at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 27th February.
Tuesday, 5th June.
Tuesday, 20th November.

CANTERBURY JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, CHRISTCHURCH,
to commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 12th February.
Monday, 7th May.
Monday, 20th August.
Monday, 8th October.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, TIMARU, to commence
on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Tuesday, (th February.
Tuesday, 1st May.
Tuesday, 14th August.
Tuesday, 2nd October.

WesTLAND JUbpIrciaL DiIsSTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, HoxrITIKA, to
commence on the following days, at 11 a m. :—

Wednesday, 14th March.
Wednesday, 20th June.
Wednesday, 19th September.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, GREYMOUTH, to commence
on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Wednesday, 14th March.
Wednesday, 20th June.
Wednesday, 19th September.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, WESTPORT, to commence
on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Wednesday, 14th March.
Wednesday, 20th June.
Wednesday, 19th September.

OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, DUNEDIN, to com-
mence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 13th February.
Tuesday, 8th May.
Tuesday, 7th August.
Tuesday, 6th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, INVERCARGILL, t0 commence
on the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 27th kebruary.
Tuesday, 22nd May.
Tuesday, 21st August.
Tuesday, 20th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, OAMARU, to commence on
the following days, at 10 a.m. :—

Wednesday, 7th February.
Wednesday, 5th September.



